## 502414570 07/10/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVICTATION DATA		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nextremity Solutions, LLC	07/09/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextremity Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13051666

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5184525579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (518) 452-5600

Email: emp@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Boger

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3768.001A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Boger	
Signature:	/John W. Boger/	
Date:	07/10/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3768001A\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3768001A\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030770 FRAME: 0950 H \$40.00 1305166

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Nextremity Solutions, LLC**, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having offices at 60 Broad Street, Suite 102, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701, has acquired rights in certain new and useful improvements in

#### DYNAMIC BONE PLATE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 13/051,666, was filed on March 18, 2011;

WHEREAS, **Nextremity Solutions, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 60 Broad Street, Suite 102, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nextremity Solutions, LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Nextremity Solutions, Inc., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to said Nextremity Solutions, Inc., their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Docket No.: 3768.001A U.S. Serial No. 13/051,666

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Rod hereby sign my hand and seal this 95	Maye h day	er, President of Nextremity Solutions, LLC do y of, 2013.
		Nextremity Solutions, LLC
	Ву:	Name: Rod Mayer Title: President
STATE OF // )		
county of Kuse )		
On this 9th day of July	son of same t	013, before me personally came Roo May I to me that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public